
 

1 

 

File Computer No: E-52951                Dated 11.12.2025 
 
 

Corrigendum-2 
 
To, 
 
All Eligible Bidder, 
 
 

Sub: Selection of Business Partner from RailTel’s Empaneled Partners for deployment of 

WhatsApp-based communication and notification services for a customer of RailTel on back-

to-back basis. 
 

EOI Ref No.:  RCIL/EOI/COMKTG/VAB/25-26/COR-Comm/20/E-52951 Dated:  

08.12.2025 
 
This is with reference to the EOI invited on dated 08.12.2025 for the subject as cited 

above, following modification are made in the bid: 
 
Date Modification: 

S. 
No. 

Event Description Existing Date Revised Date 

1 Last date for submission of Bids 
against EOI 

11-DEC-2025 at 
12:00 Hrs. 

11-DEC-2025 at 
15:00 Hrs. 

2 Opening of Bids received against 
EOI 

11-DEC-2025 at 
12:30 Hrs. 

11-DEC-2025 at 
15:30 Hrs. 

 
 
The Revised price bid format (Annexure-4) is enclosed herewith. Bidder are requested to 
submit their bid the revised format. It may be noted that if any bidder has submitted the price 
quote in the earlier published format, their total Bid cost will be calculated on the basis of the 
unit price rate quoted by the firm with the quantity as per the revised price Bid. 
 
 
 

         GM-VAB 
For RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. /CO 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

2 

 

 

 

M/s.

SOR 

Item
SERVICE DESCRIPTION UoM Oty. Unit Basic Rate  excl taxes Tax % Total Unit Cost incl. Tax Total Cost

1 Utility Rate/ Messages No. 40,00,00,000                                                   -                                                         -   

2
Manday Charges per day per Manday for Chatbot 

Development/Deployment/Maintenance
Days 5                                                   -                                                         -   

3 VMN Charges for WhatsApp Business Account No. 6                                                   -                                                         -   

                                                -   

Bidders to note the following:

1. Quantity is tentative. Actual quantity shall be as per the customer of RailTel.

Total Cost

Total Cost (in words)

Firm Name

Name Of Work:- Selection of Business Partner from RailTel’s Empaneled Partners for deployment of WhatsApp-based communication and notification services for a customer of RailTel 

on back-to-back basis.

Annexure-4

Commercial Bid

RAILTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

Plate-A, 6th Floor, Office Tower-2, NBCC Building, 

East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-110023

To,

General Manager (VAB),

Plate-A, 6th Floor, Office Tower-2,

NBCC Building, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-110023

EOI NO. RCIL/EOI/COMKTG/VAB/25-26/COR-Comm/20/E-52951 


